ISKCON-Bhaktivedanta Gurukula &International School
Vrindaranyam Campus
Bhaktivedanta Gurukula Marg, Ajhai Village,
Mathura District, UP - 281406
Ph: +91-7088016910 & 7088004339,
Email: - info @bgis.org, Website: - www.bgis.org

Residential Fee Structure Y2025-26
At the time of New Admission Only

Admission Fee (Onetime Payment) Rs.40,000
Imprest Rs.15,000
Security Deposit Rs.30,000
Total Rs.85,000

Paid in the beginning of Every Year

Annual Charges | Rs.25,000
Term Fee
Grade 1-V VI -V IX - Xl
1°" Installment (1°" week of April) Rs.67,500 | Rs.72,500 | Rs.75,000
2% nstallment  (1>‘week of July) Rs.67,500 | Rs.72,500 | Rs.75,000
3™ nstallment (1°'week of October) Rs.67,500 | Rs.72,500 | Rs.75,000
4Mnstallment  (1°‘week of January) Rs.67,500 | Rs.72,500 | Rs.75,000
Total (Boarding + Tuition Fees) Rs.2,70,000 | Rs.2,90,000| Rs.3,00,000

For fees deposit, following are the Axis bank details:

Account Name: Bhaktivedanta Gurukula & International School
Account No.: 910010021205638, IFSC Code: UTIB0000794 & Swift code: AXISIN B002.

Boarding fee incl :

1) Hostel fees 6) Nutritious diet-3 meals including fruits & milk.
2) Housekeeping 7) Bedding, blankets

3) In-house medical expenses including first aid 8) Local excursion / outings

4) Laundry services 9) Telephone Calling Charges

5) Hair cut

nt’'s Imprest A n

The following expenses are recovered from the Student’s Personal Imprest Account which should be
maintained at Rs 15,000 per student as per the School Policy.

Particulars of charges:

1) Uniforms (including winter uniform & sports dress)

2) Text books & Note books

3) Stationery and other items

4) Educational tours/ Long tour excursions

5) Personal requirements

6) ICSE/ISC Board Registration Charges

7) Outside medical consultancy and other charges out of Imprest




Observation period:

>

At the time of admission the student must submit 6 Passport size Photos of student as well as
both the parents, recent Report Card, Aadhaar Card of the student and the parents, Birth
Certificate and Original Transfer Certificate. Otherwise your admission will be incomplete.
When the child is admitted, a one month observation period will commence from the first day of
admission. In case if the school decides to discontinue the child’s admission or if you as a
parent/guardian choose to withdraw your child, in either case only the first installment of fees,
security deposit and any remaining imprest amount will be refunded. Please note that the
admission fee and annual charges are non-refundable.

Registration does not ensure admission. The child is required to take an admission test. If the
test is passed, an interview with the child and parents will be arranged on the same day. The
management reserves the right to accept or deny a student’s admission.

After a child is selected, parents will be notified. To confirm the admission, fees need to be paid
deposited within the specified timeframe. Failure to do so, the seat will be offered to the next
eligible candidate.

During check-in time, parents must provide their child's complete medical history. Please be
aware that admission cannot be finalized without this documentation

If the student has not attended a single day in the school after admission, withdrawn by the
parent for any personal reason or by the school for misconduct anytime during the school year,
there is no refund of any fees. Only Imprest deposit will be refunded.

The Impress Deposit covers the cost of all chargeable incidentals such as damage to the School
property, replacement of lost books & fine etc.

Students are not allowed to shift from Residential to Day Scholar during the academic year. If a
student does make this change, they must pay Residential fees only. Otherwise shifting is not
possible.

If a student chooses to transfer to another school, they should fill the student leaving form by
December 31stand all dues need to be cleared. Failing to do so will result in losing all funds.

A discount of Rs. 5000 shall be given to those who pay the total year fees as a single payment in
the beginning of the academic year.

20% discount on tuition fees is available for younger brothers, and devotee parents can also
receive a 20% discount if they provide a letter from the local temple President.

Late fee penalty of Rs.100/- per day (including holidays) after the due date.

BGIS take pride in maintaining a high standard of discipline, a strong code of conduct and a
zero tolerance policy. All students are expected to adhere punctuality in attendance,
appropriate behavior and language, show respect for teachers, and comply with school rules
and regulations.

Students must always attend school in uniform, and with neatly trimmed hair. Long hair is not
permitted.

Meeting of parents and students is not permitted during school working hours.

Student should Check-In on the given date otherwise penalty of Rs.1000 per day will apply.
Cheque bouncing is a criminal offence. Kindly honor your cheque otherwise a fine of Rs. 5000/-
will be imposed.

Students will not be permitted to appear in the final exams and no transfer certificate will be
issued if the fees are not paid in full.




